
“Who do I contact?”
Head of School - GAbe Pethtel
Oversees all areas of school leadership listed below as well as leads school development. Reports to the ICS School 
Board of Directors. gpethtel@intermountainchristian.org

Dean of Student Life - Andrew Hobbs
Please contact for all student discipline questions, student events, and ES chapel info. 
ahobbs@intermountainchristian.org

Dean of Academics - Pamela Smith
Please contact for MS and HS chapel info, standardized testing, curriculum mapping, lesson planning, teacher 
evaluations, Carson Smith, and most things associated with academics. psmith@intermountainchristian.org

Operations MANAGER - Nicole Stoddard
Please contact for all building requests, room scheduling, bus information, lunch program, before and after school care, 
maintenance requests, health/safety, PTF, IT, and subs/time-off. nstoddard@intermountainchristian.org

finance manager - tonya baskett
Please contact for tuition, financial aid, HR needs, accounts payable, accounts receivable, reimbursements, and 
budgets. tbaskett@intermountainchristian.org

Athletic Director - Randi Hillaker
Please contact for all athletic department questions, including questions pertaining to TeamSnap, icslions.org and 
@ics_lions Facebook and Instagram account. rhillaker@intermountainchristian.org

REGISTRAR - Kim Jones
Please contact for all school systems questions (RenWeb) and curriculum ordering. 
kjones@intermountainchristian.org

Marketing and Communications Director - Sara Hobbs
Please contact for all overarching marketing and advertising questions, t-shirt and apparel orders, pictures, website 
updates, social media posts, color print jobs, and newsletter communications. shobbs@intermountainchristian.org

Admissions Director - Jennifer Adema
Please contact for all admissions questions (campus visits, applications, new student testing, shadow students, 
enrollment, and withdrawals). jeadema@intermountainchristian.org

COLLEGE AND CAREER Guidance COUNSELOR - ashley clark
Please contact for all HS college and career related questions. aclark@intermountainchristian.org

Front Desk Administrator- Sarah Stahl
Please contact for all attendance questions and ICS event details. sastahl@intermountainchristian.org


